STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS FINAL INSPECTION REPORT

WELL PLUGGING PERMIT RELEASED

UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT,

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the permit, API Well Number: 47-4303129, issued to UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT, and listed below has been received in this office. Your Affidavit of Plugging was received and reclamation requirements approved. The well designated by the permit number below has been released under your bond.

иотгиног иног

Chief.

Office of Oil and Gas

11/6/00

Operator: UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT

Farrator's Well No: SALMONS 2

Farm Name: MCCOY, JAMES A. !k

API Well Number: 47-4303129

Date Issued: 08/23/2000

WR-38 DATE:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

Well Operator	r and the third cop	y (and extra co	one copy mailed to the Divis pies if required) should be	sion, one copy to be retained by the mailed to each coal operator at		
Farm name:_	McCoy. James		Operator Well No.:S	almons #2		
District: (arrell Latitude: 3/50 Feet South Longitude: 3/50 Feet West			Quadrangle: Ham County: Linco of 35 Deg. 20 Min. of 37 Deg. 2 Min.	O Sec.		
Well Type: O	IL _X_ GAS			· '''.		
Company: Gas Search 13 Snevestral Blad Larterslung NV Agent: Alany Harton			Coal Operator Coal Operator			
	Date: 23 Aug		or Owner			
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of						
employed by t and	he above named w	e experienced in the control of the	in the work of plugging and participated in the work of	_being first duly sworn according to ad filling oil and gas wells and were plugging and ulling the above well, nting the Director, say that said, and that the well was plugged		
TYPE	FROM	TO	PIPE REMOVED	LEFT		
cement	1100	1000.				
	2521	1.50		No Casing ielt		
	400	300.		- J 0		
	100.	0.	-			
	get between	er plugsi				
plugging and f	of monument: illing said well was o r deponents saith no	. for-	15 / 624 28 da, 61 Sept 20	and that the work of		
Sworn and My commis	subscribe before mession expires:	e this Mill de	ay of Atolur	12000		
OFFICIAL STAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JAMES S. STEVENS, JR. OFFICIAL STAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JAMES S. STEVENS, JR. OFFICIAL STAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JAMES S. STEVENS, JR. OFFICIAL STAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JAMES S. STEVENS, JR. OFFICIAL STAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JAMES S. STEVENS, JR. OFFICIAL STAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JAMES S. STEVENS, JR. OFFICIAL STAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JAMES S. STEVENS, JR. OFFICIAL STAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JAMES S. STEVENS, JR. OFFICIAL STAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JAMES S. STEVENS, JR. OFFICIAL STAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JAMES S. STEVENS, JR. OFFICIAL STAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JAMES S. STEVENS, JR. OFFICIAL STAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JAMES S. STEVENS, JR. OFFICIAL STAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JAMES S. STEVENS, JR. OFFICIAL STAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JAMES S. STEVENS, JR. OFFICIAL STAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JAMES S. STEVENS, JR. OFFICIAL STAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JAMES S. STEVENS, JR. OFFICIAL STAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JAMES S. STEVENS, JR. OFFICIAL STAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JAMES S. STEVENS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JAMES S. STEVENS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JAMES S. STEVENS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JAMES S. STEVENS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JAMES S. STEVENS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOT						

FORM WW-4 (B) Observe File Copy (Rev. 9/34)

1)Date 23 August, 19 2000 2)Operator's Well No. Salmons #2 3) API Well No. 47-43 -6-12 4

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

	APPLICATION FOR A PER	MIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4)	Well Type: Oil X / Gas / Liquid (If "Gas, Production or Und	d injection/ Waste disposal/ derground storage) Deep/ Shallow X
5)	Location: Elevation 631' District Carroll (Watershed Harvey's Ck of Mud River County Lincoln Quadrangle Hamlin 37 %
ડ)	Well Operator Unknown-DEP Contract Plug Address #10 McJunkin Rd Nitro, WV 25143	7) Designated Agent James Martin Address #10 McJunkin Rd Nitro, WV 25143
8)	Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified Name <u>Dave Belcher</u> Address 63 Sequoia Drive Huntington, WV 25705	9) Plugging Contractor Name_HydroCarbon Well_Service Address P.O. Box 995 Buckhannon, WV 26201
10)	Work Order: The work order for the manu	ner of plugging this well is as follows:
	Drill out to 7D @ 2000' Cement plug 2000' - 1900' Gel (6%) 1900 - 1500' Cement plug 1500' - 1400' Gel (6%) 1400 - 1100' Cement plug 1100 - 1000' Gel (6%) 1000 - 750' Cement plug 750 - 650' Gel (6%) 650 - 400' Cement plug 400 - 300' Gel (6%) 300 - 100' Cement plug 100 to surface	AUG 23 2730 Wy Division of Environmental Protection
	Erect monument w/ API and Reclaim all a	listurbed areas
-	OFFICE	USE CHLY
	PLUGCIN	G PERMIT
Permi	it Number	, 19
accord herec!	sance with the pertinent legal requirements subject	wh below is evidence of permission granted to plug in t to the conditions contained herein, and on the reverse and Gas Inspector 24 Hours before actual permitted work
	The permitted work is as described in the modifications and conditions on the reverse here	Notice and Application, plat, subject to any of.
Fernit	expires unless plugging is commen	ced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.
Bond:	Agent: Plat: C	asing: WPCP: Other:
		Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
NOTE:	Keep one copy of this permit posted at the plugg	
-	See the reverse side of the APPLICANT'S	COFY for instructions to the well operator.